

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.205 OF 2008

Shri Ajit V. Sangale & others v/s.	...	Applicants
Smt. Sumitra Pandurang Kokate since deceased through legal heirs	...	Respondents

Mr. S.S.Patwardhan i/b. Rahul P. Walvekar for the applicants.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

3rd September 2019.

P.C.

The Civil Revision Application belongs to 2008. Now it has come up for admission. In this context, the Court has suggested to the counsel that they may get ready for the final disposal of the application.

2. The applicant's counsel submits that earlier this Court issued notice to the respondents only for admission. Though it was served on them, none appears for them. Then he has submitted that if Court desires to dispose of the CRA finally on the merits, it may issue a notice to the respondents about the Court's intention to take up the matter

finally.

3. I, therefore, direct the Registry to issue a notice to the respondents indicating that the matter will be finally disposed of at the admission stage, as it has been pending for more than a decade. The respondents, if they choose, may contest the matter either in person or through a counsel.

4. Issue notice, returnable in three weeks. In the meanwhile, the applicant is also permitted to take out personal notice. Post the matter thereafter.

(DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J)

L.S. Panjwani, P.S.