

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.205 OF 2008  
ALONG WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4252 OF 2021**

Ajit V. Sangale & Ors. ] ... Applicants

Vs.

Smt. Sumitra Pandurang Kokate ]  
(Deceased) Through His Heirs. ] ... Respondents

None for the applicants. ...

None for the respondents.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.**

**DATED : 24<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2022.**

**P.C. :-**

Remove from the board.

**[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]**