



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.205 OF 2008

Ajit V. Sangale and Ors.

... Applicants.

Versus

Smt. Sumitra Pandurang Kokate (since deceased),

Through her LR's.

... Respondents.

—————
Mr.S.S.Patwardhan a/w. Mr.Harvinder Kaur Rogi i/by Mr.Rahul
Walvekar for the Applicant.

Mr. R.Y. Sirsikar for the Respondents.
—————

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : October 30, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Patwardhan, learned counsel appearing for the Applicants submits that the Respondents had been duly served with the final disposal notice issued on 3rd September, 2019. Today, none appears for the Respondent No.1.

2. Stand over to 5th December, 2023, to be listed under the caption for 'final hearing'.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)