

Digitally  
signed by  
SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN  
Date:  
2025.09.18  
11:32:45  
+0530

27-CRA-205-2008.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 205 OF 2008

Ajit V. Sangale And Ors. ...Applicants  
**Versus**  
Smt. Sumitra Pandurang Kokate (deceased) ...Respondent  
Through His Heirs

\*\*\*\*

None for the Applicants.  
Mr. Uday Jaguste for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. Santosh Parad for Respondent/BMC.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**  
**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :**

None for the Applicants. Stand over to 24.09.2025 for  
Dismissal.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**