

ANANT  
KRISHNA  
NAIK

Digitally signed  
by ANANT  
KRISHNA  
NAIK  
Date:  
2025.09.25  
12:28:52  
+0530

14.CRA.205.2008 .doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 205 OF 2008**

Ajit V. Sangale And Ors. ...Applicants  
Versus  
Smt. Sumitra Pandurang Kokate (deceased)  
Through Lrs. & Ors ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. S. R. Ganbavale i/b. Adv. R. P. Walnekar for the Applicants.  
None for the Respondents.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**PC.:**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned Advocate for the Applicants seeks accommodation.
3. Stand over to 08/10/2025 for further consideration.

**(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)**