

Digitally
signed by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.10.09
13:46:44
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 205 OF 2008

Ajit V. Sangale And Ors. ...Applicants
Versus

Smt. Sumitra Pandurang Kokate (deceased)
Through Lrs. & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Rahul P. Walvekar for the Applicants.
Uday G. Jaguste, for Respondent Nos.1A to 1I.
Mr. R.Y. Sirsikar for Respondent (BMC).

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 8th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicants, stand over to 15.10.2025.
2. If the Applicants intend to rely upon notes of evidence or other documentary evidence which were part of the Trial Court and Appellate Court record, then its copy be served upon the Advocate for the Respondents in advance.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)