

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.01.28
17:46:34
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 205 OF 2008

Ajit V. Sangale & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
Smt. Sumitra Pandurang Kokate (deceased)
Through His Heirs ...Respondent

Adv Rahul P. Walvekar for the Applicants.
Adv. Santosh Mail a/w. Adv. D. R. Kawale for the Respondent No. 2-BMC
Adv. Rishikesh P. More i/b. Adv. Uday G. Jauste for the Respondent Nos.
1(c), 1(g), 1(h), 1(i)

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 28th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Revision Applicants submits that affidavit of service in support of the publication of the notice is already filed. He submits that the Registry will be contacted for necessary correction in the office note. He also submits that he will file note of appearance/ Vakalatnama in the Revision Application.
2. Stand over to 18/02/2026.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)