

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 205 OF 2008

Ajit V. Sangale And Ors. ....APPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Sumitra Pandurang Kokate (deceased) ....RESPONDENT

Through His Heirs

Adv Anand Bangar for the Applicant.

Adv Santosh Mali for the Resp. No 2 BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 18th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 18/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**